Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

063 - Tuscaloosa County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

6/18/2024 9:15:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

General

$91,398,544.41
$221,738.91
$44,810,724.02
$292,136.10
$136,723,143.44

$71,944,624.94
$22,583,429.71
$13,993,000.82
$7,753,324.26
$3,872,372.51
$223,679.08
$1,306,581.25
$3,989,694.98
$125,666,707.55

$2,969,047.51
$4,157,036.58
($1,187,989.07)

$9,868,446.82
$50,833,859.08
$60,702,305.90

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$3,502.00
$19,832,589.26
$7,380,994.78
$1,467.06
$27,218,553.10

$7,956,700.81
$5,068,841.00
$200,442.83
$12,606,710.70
$262,812.68
$4,706,644.83
$0.00
$567,872.07
$31,370,024.92

$1,321,613.69
$1,835,429.49
($513,815.80)

($4,665,287.62)
$7,977,188.73
$3,311,901.11

Debt Service

$2,046,176.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,046,176.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,770,790.04
$0.00
$3,770,790.04

$1,006,054.00
$0.00
$1,006,054.00

($718,560.04)
$1,124.68
($717,435.36)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$690,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$690,000.00

$349,933.40
$0.00
$1,614,828.02
$43,588.00
$0.00
$2,096,012.16
$0.00

$0.00
$4,104,361.58

$2,442,513.60
$0.00
$2,442,513.60

($971,847.98)
$767,214.99
($204,632.99)

$0.00
$0.00
$3,958,576.03
$0.00
$3,958,576.03

$862,535.53
$1,435,901.60
$61,747.49
$227,978.80
$45,517.62
$0.00

$0.00
$667,327.23
$3,301,008.27

$304,904.92
$778,116.07
($473,211.15)

$184,356.61
$3,129,019.07
$3,313,375.68

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$94,138,222.41
$20,054,328.17
$56,150,294.83
$293,603.16
$170,636,448.57

$81,113,794.68
$29,088,172.31
$15,870,019.16
$20,631,601.76
$4,180,702.81
$7,026,336.07
$5,077,371.29
$5,224,894.28
$168,212,892.36

$8,044,133.72
$6,770,582.14
$1,273,551.58

$3,697,107.79
$62,708,406.55
$66,405,514.34
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