STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

063 - Tuscaloosa County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$91,398,544.41	\$3,502.00	\$2,046,176.00	\$690,000.00	\$0.00	\$94,138,222.41
Federal Sources	\$221,738.91	\$19,832,589.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,054,328.17
Local Sources	\$44,810,724.02	\$7,380,994.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,958,576.03	\$56,150,294.83
Other Sources	\$292,136.10	\$1,467.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$293,603.16
Total Revenues:	\$136,723,143.44	\$27,218,553.10	\$2,046,176.00	\$690,000.00	\$3,958,576.03	\$170,636,448.57
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$71,944,624.94	\$7,956,700.81	\$0.00	\$349,933.40	\$862,535.53	\$81,113,794.68
Instructional Support Services	\$22,583,429.71	\$5,068,841.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,435,901.60	\$29,088,172.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$13,993,000.82	\$200,442.83	\$0.00	\$1,614,828.02	\$61,747.49	\$15,870,019.16
Auxiliary Services	\$7,753,324.26	\$12,606,710.70	\$0.00	\$43,588.00	\$227,978.80	\$20,631,601.76
General Administrative Services	\$3,872,372.51	\$262,812.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,517.62	\$4,180,702.81
Capital Outlay	\$223,679.08	\$4,706,644.83	\$0.00	\$2,096,012.16	\$0.00	\$7,026,336.07
Debt Service	\$1,306,581.25	\$0.00	\$3,770,790.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,077,371.29
Other Expenditures	\$3,989,694.98	\$567,872.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$667,327.23	\$5,224,894.28
Total Expenditures:	\$125,666,707.55	\$31,370,024.92	\$3,770,790.04	\$4,104,361.58	\$3,301,008.27	\$168,212,892.36
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$2,969,047.51	\$1,321,613.69	\$1,006,054.00	\$2,442,513.60	\$304,904.92	\$8,044,133.72
Other Fund Uses:	\$4,157,036.58	\$1,835,429.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$778,116.07	\$6,770,582.14
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,187,989.07)	(\$513,815.80)	\$1,006,054.00	\$2,442,513.60	(\$473,211.15)	\$1,273,551.58
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$9,868,446.82	(\$4,665,287.62)	(\$718,560.04)	(\$971,847.98)	\$184,356.61	\$3,697,107.79
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$50,833,859.08	\$7,977,188.73	\$1,124.68	\$767,214.99	\$3,129,019.07	\$62,708,406.55
Ending Fund Balance:	\$60,702,305.90	\$3,311,901.11	(\$717,435.36)	(\$204,632.99)	\$3,313,375.68	\$66,405,514.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.